A 501(c)(3) Non-Profit Foundation based in and supporting Nassau County

EIN: 99-2040597



(904) 528-8127 SisterTribebytheSeaside@gmail.com SisterTribeSeaside.org

Hello,

Sister Tribe by the Seaside Foundation is a brand new Nonprofit 501c3 based on Amelia Island dedicated to supporting Nassau County, Florida. Our tagline #trulylocal is a testament to our Mission to help raise money for other non-profit organizations, as well as help community members in need.

Sister Tribe by the Seaside originally started as a local social fellowship group of ladies. We evolved this year into a legally registered non-profit corporation. We are excited to serve the community we live in and love.

The community fund is a key part of what Sister Tribe by the Seaside Foundation will offer that will set us apart from other local non-profit organizations. The community fund will be able to provide quick support for our local residents in times of crisis. We are currently building our community fund to help community members faced with unexpected tragedies. Such as, but not limited to, unexpected death, illness, and loss of home. Since Sister Tribe by the Seaside Foundation is truly local, here to help our local community, we will be able to streamline the process to provide support much quicker than larger organizations. Once the community fund is established, we will add nomination forms for donation requests accessible on our website.

Since being established in March, we have been able to help two other non-profit organizations in our community, The Fernandina Beach Leprechaun Crawl raised \$1,155.21 for our local Nassau County School Nutrition Association. The Fernandina Beach Bunny Hop's Spring Fling raised \$822.67 for Nassau County Council on Aging. Our community fund benefit is being held at Sadler Rach and is themed Roaring 20's. The "Bellini Ball" scheduled for Saturday August 31, 2024, featuring brass band the Swinging Medallions along with other opening acts, is going to be an amazing night to remember. Unlimited Bellinis, charcuterie cones, VIP seating. We are rolling out the red carpet for photos at the door. Our goal is to raise enough money to help at least two families in crisis per month.

We look forward to Serving our community, and we appreciate any support you can give us for this event, and/or in the future.

Sincerely, Sister Tribe by the Seaside Foundation's Sisterhood



EIN: 99-2040597

(904) 528-8127 SisterTribebytheSeaside@gmail.com SisterTribeSeaside.org

Our Mission:

"Unifying our community by fundraising for local nonprofits as well as helping our community members in need."

Our Vision:

Strengthening and supporting our community through:

- CHARITABLE EVENTS
- COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES
- AWARENESS CLASSES
- NON-PROFIT MENTORSHIP

Gina Sue Rowe Founder, President & Director of Development

Stacy Michele Wootton
Secretary & Executive Director

Eliza Alys Young

Treasurer & Creative Director

We look forward to serving our community.







The Bellini Ball will benefit the Community Fund established by Sister Tribe by the Seaside (STS).

What is the STS Community Fund?

A fund that can offer urgent support with awards of \$500 or more to help local residents in crisis. The fund will address much needed short-term, stop gap assistance that can be provided quickly. The Sister Tribe by the Seaside Foundation is #TrulyLocal. We are all residents of Nassau County so we can vet and process requests quicker than large non-profits.

Who will benefit from the Community Fund?

Local residents of Nassau County that have experienced tragedy in some form such as accidents, loss of a home, family member, or other critical situations. In some cases STS may be aware of the need and offer assistance directly and in other cases the requests for help can be applied for online through a form that will be on our website once the fund is established.

Why do we need a Community Fund?

Many of our local residents do not qualify or receive the assistance they need because they are independent contractors, the processing time for other non-profits is too long, or the applications are too complex to complete in time. STS wants to help fill the need so that all residents of Nassau County have access to assistance.

Sister Tribe by the Seaside Foundation presents:



A fundraiser for our Community Fund to benefit residents of Nassau County.

August 31, 2024
Sadler Ranch
Roaring 20s theme featuring
The Swinging Medallions

SPONSOR SHEET

□ GOLD — \$1500	VIP table for 6 logos on all advertising (print, web, social), speci you during opening of event) custom swag	al thank
☐ SILVER — \$1000	VIP table for 4 logos on all advertising: print, web, social custo	m swag
☐ BRONZE — \$500	Tickets for 2 logos on all advertising: print, web, social swag b	ags
Company Name		
Contact		
Billing Address		
City	State Zip	
Phone	Email	
Enclosed is a check payable to Sister Tribe by the Seaside in the amount of \$		
☐ In lieu of payment, I can offer an in-kind donation of:		
Sianod	Data	

ALL DONATIONS MUST BE RECIEVED BY JULY 15, 2024



A 501(c)(3) Non-Profit Foundation based in and supporting Nassau County

EIN: 99-2040597



(904) 528-8127 SisterTribebytheSeaside@gmail.com SisterTribeSeaside.org



CROSSWORD/SUDOKU PEOPLE & PLACES

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 2024

5B

New local nonprofit to benefit Nassau County

Sister Tribe by the Senside is a new 501(052) magnetilt registered in Florida and based on Antelia jaland that is dedicated to supporting our local community in Nasmu Cesanty. Its tagline 6TrulyLocal is a testament to its mission to unity our community by organizing events that raise money for other local neaprofit organizations as well as helping community members in need, according to its website.

Sister Tribe by the Senside begain as a local women's occal group and evolved just this year into a legally rejetered morpoint foundation. Sister Tribe by the Senside begain as a local women's occal group and evolved just this year into a legally rejetered morpoint foundation. Sister Tribe by the Senside Foundation consists of Gina Sue Rose, president and director of development. Stary Michole Wootton, socretary and executive director, and Ellan Adys Young, treasurer and creative director. Tagether, they are excited about benefiting the community they live in.

Just last seek, Sister Tribe by the Senside provided chocks for charities from two events this year, \$4.155.21 was raised at the Bunny Hop Spring Fing, which benefited the Council on Aging. More excited events are planned for later this year, including a a reasung 20s-themed Bellim Ball, featuring the Swinging Medalihous and much unore, on Aur. 31 at Sailler Ranch. Moness raised from the Bellim Ball will be used to start our community fund.



Sister Tribe

BY THE SEASIDE

The community fund is a key part of what Sister Tribe by the Sessable wants to effer that will set them apart from other nonprofits. The fund will be able to provide quick support for local residents in times of craiss, such as the loss of a family provider, home, death or other tragedy. Since Sister Tribe by the Sessable is locally based and helps local residents, they can streamline the process to provide support faster than the larger organizations can. Once the fund is established, it will add nomination forms for domation requests necessible on the website.

Its long-term vision, starting in 2005, will include monthly benefit parties, health averences classes and activities plus community is redeement in chari-

and activities plus community avolvement in chari-table events. Sister Tribe by the Scanide Foundation stands by its alogan #TridyLocal in all respects.



from left, Gina Sue Rowe, Eliza Alys Young and Stacy Michele Wootlan of Sister Tribe by the Seaside



From left, Gina Sue Rowe, Stacy Michele Wootlan Janice Ancrum, Melody Dawkins and Eliza Alys Young.